Butterfly valves
CONTENTS
 Scope  1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 Technical specifications
 How to Order
 Three Dimensional Diagram of Butterfly valve
Double eccentric HP Butterfly valve
Triple eccentric Butterfly valve
Material Series
Applications
Chemical and petrochemical processing, seawater treatment etc.
Pressure range
ANSI Class 150LB ~300LB, PN1.0MPa~4.0MPa
Size range
NPS 2”~48”,DN50~DN1200
Butterfly valve
Features
Body design options: wafer, lugged or
double flanged.
Double eccentric/Triple eccentric
structure.
Available in 2 design options. Soft seat,
metal seat.
V‐wedge packing, reliable tpacking
seals.
Packing seals &seat ring use imported
reliable PTFE material.
Anti‐static design.
Blow‐out proof stem.
V‐packing gland design.
ISO 5211 mounting pad.
Zero leakage.
Available with Handle Lever,Gear
Pneumatic,Electric actuator.
Butterfly valve is cost‐
valve, low cost and
light weight.
1
Technical Specifications
2
 Design
Wall Section
 Face to Face
 Fire Test Certification
 Material Certification
 ISO Top Mounting Flange
 End Flange Compatibility
Pressure/Temperature
Rating
 Pressure Testing
 Factory Quality System
 API 609,BS
ASME B16.34
BS EN 558,API 609
API 6FA,API 607
EN 10204(3.1B)
ISO 5211
ASME B16.5,EN1092‐1,ASME
B16.47 Series A
ASME B16.34
BS EN 12266‐1,API 598
ISO 9001
How to Order
Valve type
Symbol
Valve Type
Operator
Ends Connection
 Structure
Seat
D
Type
Code Operation
Handle Lever
3 Worm wheel
6 Pneumatic actuator
9 Electric actuator
Symbol Connection
4 Double Flanged ends(RF/FF)
6 Welded ends
7 Wafer type(Wafer/Lug)
Symbol Eccentric type
2 Double eccentric structure
F PTFE/RPTFE
WF
Valve pressure(LB/MPa): 150LB ~300LB, PN1.0MPa~4.0MPa.
Valve size(Inch/mm): 2”~48”,DN50~DN1200.
Example: 8” Butterfly valve, 150LB ,Wormwheel Op.,Wafer
type, Double eccentric,PTFE seat.
Example Part:                                 Item code : D372F‐150LB‐8”.
Metal+PTFE/Graphite
3 Triple eccentric structure
Butterfly valve
Operator Ends
connection Structure Seat Pressure Size
3
Three Dimensional Diagram of Butterfly valve
Double eccentric HP butterfly valve
Triple eccentric butterfly valve
4
Lug design Wafer design
Lug Design Wafer design
Double eccentric HP Butterfly valve
5
No Parts No Parts No Parts
1 Body 6 Packing 11 Key
2 Seat 7 12 Stem
3 Sealing joint 8 Gland flange 13 Pin
4 Screw nail 9 Bolt 14 Disc
5 Packing washer 10 Hex nut
Richard Valve butterfly valve material specification: Titanium alloy, Nickel alloy,
Zirconium, Duplex SS, Stainless steel, Ni‐Al‐Br C95800 etc.(Pls check the detail
Material list in Page 15& Page 16)
Notes:
Above view for size ≤ 6”valves.
Size    8” valves body have additional bottom cover, other structure same as
above view.
Exploded view of Double eccentric HP
Butterfly valve
6
No. Parts Example: Hastelloy
C276 Valve
1 Body A494 CW12MW
2 Seat PTFE
3 Sealing joint A494 CW12MW
4 Screw nail B574 N10276
5 Packing washer B574 N10276
6 Packing PTFE
7
8 Gland flange A351 CF8
9 Bolt A193 B8
10 Hex nut A194 8
11 Key UNS G10450